# 504257037 03/06/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4303717

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
WEIJIANG DING			10/20/2014	
(AI LIU			10/20/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	COVIDIE	COVIDIEN (CHINA) MEDICAL DEVICES TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.		
Street Address:		OMS 501, 502, 601, 602, NO. 3 BUILDING, NO. 2388, CHEN HANG AD, MIN HANG DISTRICT		
City:	SHANGI	HANGHAI		
State/Country:	CHINA	CHINA		
CORRESPONDENCI	Ξ DATA			
Fax Number: (303		303)581-6632	3)581-6632	
		the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se		
<i>using a fax number,</i> Phone:	<b>if provided;</b> 3	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 03-530-2300		
<i>using a fax number,</i> Phone:	<i>if provided;</i> 3 S	i <b>f that is unsuccessful, it will be se</b> 03-530-2300 SurgicalUS@covidien.com,	ent via US Mail.	
<i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email:	if provided; 3 S n	<b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</b> 03-530-2300 SurgicalUS@covidien.com, nedtronic_mitg-si_docketing@cardina	ent via US Mail.	
<i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	<i>if provided;</i> 3 S 9 <b>9</b> <b>9</b>	i <b>f that is unsuccessful, it will be se</b> 03-530-2300 SurgicalUS@covidien.com,	ent via US Mail.	
<i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	<i>if provided;</i> 3 5 8 9 9 8 9 8 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9	<b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</b> 03-530-2300 SurgicalUS@covidien.com, nedtronic_mitg-si_docketing@cardina COVIDIEN LP	ent via US Mail.	
<i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	<i>if provided;</i> 3 S 9 <b>e:</b> 5 A	if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 03-530-2300 SurgicalUS@covidien.com, nedtronic_mitg-si_docketing@cardina COVIDIEN LP 920 LONGBOW DRIVE	ent via US Mail.	
<i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	<i>if provided;</i> 3 8 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9	<b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</b> 03-530-2300 SurgicalUS@covidien.com, nedtronic_mitg-si_docketing@cardina COVIDIEN LP 920 LONGBOW DRIVE	ent via US Mail.	
using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	<i>if provided;</i> 3 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9	if that is unsuccessful, it will be see 03-530-2300 SurgicalUS@covidien.com, nedtronic_mitg-si_docketing@cardina COVIDIEN LP 920 LONGBOW DRIVE NTTN: IP LEGAL SOULDER, COLORADO 80301	ent via US Mail.	
	<i>if provided;</i> 3 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9	if that is unsuccessful, it will be see 03-530-2300 GurgicalUS@covidien.com, nedtronic_mitg-si_docketing@cardina COVIDIEN LP 1920 LONGBOW DRIVE NTTN: IP LEGAL 30ULDER, COLORADO 80301 H-EM-00206.USN2(203-9220A	ent via US Mail.	
using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET AME OF SUBMITTE	<i>if provided;</i> 3 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9	if that is unsuccessful, it will be second and a second conditional second and a second conditional second conditions and second conditional second conditions and second conditional second conditions and second conditional second conditions are second conditional second	ent via US Mail.	

Total Attachments: 1

source=AssignCNInvtoCN#page1.tif

### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

#### ASSIGNORS:

#### Weijiang Ding Kai Liu

hereby assigns and transfers to

#### ASSIGNEE:

Covidien (China) Medical Devices Technology Co., Ltd. Address: Rooms 501, 502, 601, 602, No. 3 Building, No. 2388, Chen Hang Road, Min Hang District, Shanghai, China

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, in the People's Republic of China and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, the right to sue for present, past and future infringement, in China, its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all treaty and convention rights, in and to the invention and any and all improvements entitled:

#### SURGICAL INSTRUMENTS FACILITATING REPLACEMENT OF DISPOSABLE COMPONENTS AND/OR STERILIZATION OF REUSABLE COMPONENTS (Title)

(the "Invention") and which is found in

- U.S. application Serial No. <u>15/508,962</u> filed on <u>March 6, 2017</u>. U.S. provisional application No. <u>filed on</u> filed on <u>filed on</u>. (a)  $\mathbf{x}$
- (b) []
- (c) []
- PCT application No. PCTCN14/087414 filed on September 25, 2014. (d) [x]
- and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in (e) [] and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said Invention by the above application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS who are employees of ASSIGNEE acknowledge their execution of the Confidentiality and Intellectual Property Rights Agreement of ASSIGNEE and confirm and accept all the terms and conditions therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have executed this assignment below.

Weijiang Ding (Weijiang Ding) Jianjiang chen (Witness) Kai Liu (Kai Liu) Jianjiang chen (Witness)

Oct. 20th, 2014 (Date)  $\frac{Oct. 20th, 2014}{(Date)}$   $\frac{Oct. 20th, 2014}{(Date)}$   $\frac{Oct. 20th, 2014}{(Date)}$ 

PATENT REEL: 041471 FRAME: 0844

**RECORDED: 03/06/2017**